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Hr. H'lrk Allen
P. O. 13m: 903:?
~~shington, DC 20003

];e.ar !~r. Allen:

Th Ls r es pcnds to your Le t t er of 1::' January 19J1 in 'Thicn you request all
correspondence or records or any co~ication between this ngency and the
Uo S. house Select C~~ttee on p~sassin~tion9 concerning the Co~itteels

investigation into the assass~ation of President Jeau F. Keunedyo

Your request nas been processed cnder the provisicns of 5 U.S.C. 552,
the Freedo~ of I~=o~tic~ ~cto Info~aticn ~hich is re1eanable is enclosedD

!~ational Security ~£ency!Central Security Service (~SA/csS) flli.cticns.
activities, ~.c inte=n~l cr6anizaticnal cesign~tors> 33 ~ell as titles an~

naQes of ~SA/css ecployees) have been deleted from tue enclosures. These
deletions have been Llacie pursuant to 5 E.S,C. 552(0)(3), in conjunction with
SO C,S.C. 402 note (Public Law 36~36). Section 6 of Public Lau 86~36 provides
that no law sh~be construed to require the cisclcsure of the org~izatiou,
or any func t.Lon of t he :;-SA. ofcr;.y LafcrrnarLon "7ith re.spect to the activities
thereof, or of the n emea, ::i t.Les > sal.arie~. or numbe r of persons cnpLcycd by
the Agency, .

Other items have been deleted fro~ the enclosures pursuant to 5 U.S.C.
552(b) (6), as their disclosure vonid cause an unwarranted invasion of the
personal privacy of the individuah concerned.

L,e remaining items have ,been celeted because they are classified and
therefore ~~enpt froQ access or release pursuant 60 5 v,SoC. 552(~)(1), which
provides that the Freedom or Inforu~~tion t~t ~ce5 not apply to ~atter3 tr.at
nre specifically aUL~orized under criteria established by an Executive oreer
to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or £orci~ policy an~

are in fact properly classified pursuant to such Executive oraer. The infor­
r.ation is currently a~d properly classified ~n acccTeance ~~th toe criteria
ror c13seificaticn in Section 1-3 of ~~ccutive Order 12065. 2nd paragraph
2-202 of :U~part:cent of Dafenee Regulation 5~OO .l-R. ~e bfori:1OltiCU has been
reviewed for possible rleclOls~ifiC2tion or dmvngrading according to tue fTovisio!!.s
of Sections 3-3, 3-4. and 3~6 oi E::recutive Order 12~65 sud Chnpter III of Ii
Dov Regulation 5200.1-R and found to be properly excl~ded from declassi£ication ~\

or .d~vngrad~~. . ~
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In add~tiguv ~his Agen~ is au~hori%ed by law to protect certain
information ccmcerning feB: activitielL Tide 5 1LS.c 0 552 (b) ), exempts
matters that are apecifically exempted. from disclosure by statuteo rna
applicable statu~es in this case are 18 UoSoC o 798» 50 UoSoCo 402 note
(P~blic L~ 86~36). and 50 UoSoCo 403(d) (3)0 DoD Dir~cbive 540007~cticns
III and VIoCo3 v specifically recognizes this eAemptiouo

)~ the deleted items constitute a p~rtial denial of your request~ you
are hereby advised of this Agency?g appeal procedureso

Any person denied aCCess to records. or parts t~ereof, ~ay, ~~thin 30
days after notification of the denial, file an appeal to the NSA/css ~reed~
of Infor:='.ation Act' Appe.a.l. }..uthority 0 The appeal shall be in. writin:; addressed
to che t;SA!CSS }"OIA Appeal Aut~ority, :latione.l Secu;::ity Agency , Fort George
Go treade, llD 20755 Q The appeal, shall reference the initial denial of access
and shall contain, in sufficient de.t~il and particularity, the grounds upon
which 'the requester b e.Ld.eves release of the. information is r equd.red , Th e
NS.A./CSS Appeal Authority ahall respcmd to the appeal uithiD. 20 -;,;orking days
after rece.ipL

Please. be advised that records originated by the ConGress of tee United
States ere. not subject to the. Freedom of Information Acto

Sincerely,

EUGENE F 0 Y:::ATES
Chief, Office. 9£ Policy

EncLs ;
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cc; L221 (less e.ncls)
U " II

~3r,~~(le:s enc.Ls)

CONCUR: U --------

MIR:/~Classifiedportions of the. records were. bracketed by !ie Levin and Pc Diu-wo<iJdie
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